



Bid Abstract

10.1730.11-TF First Street Beautification - Boulder Avenue to Hoover Avenue (Lot 1) and Hoover Avenue Beautification - Main Street to Casino Center Boulevard (Lot 2)

LOT 1 - FIRST STREET BEAUTIFICATION - BOULDER AVENUE TO HOOVER AVENUE													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	TAND Inc.		WELLS CARGO, INC.		PEEK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		FREHNER COMPANY, INC.		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	250	\$2,500.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
202.01	REMOVE SIDEWALK AND RAMPS	SF	9,625	\$1.00	\$9,625.00	\$0.87	\$8,373.75	\$2.90	\$27,912.50	\$3.00	\$28,875.00	\$5.50	\$52,937.50
202.02	REMOVE DRIVEWAY	SF	4,330	\$2.00	\$8,660.00	\$1.20	\$5,196.00	\$3.15	\$13,639.50	\$3.85	\$16,670.50	\$5.80	\$25,114.00
202.03	REMOVE CROSS GUTTER	SF	1,560	\$2.50	\$3,900.00	\$1.35	\$2,106.00	\$5.00	\$7,800.00	\$4.30	\$6,708.00	\$8.20	\$12,792.00
202.04	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,540	\$3.00	\$4,620.00	\$2.00	\$3,080.00	\$3.50	\$5,390.00	\$7.20	\$11,088.00	\$19.00	\$29,260.00
202.05	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	390	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$6.70	\$2,613.00	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$4.10	\$1,599.00	\$4.30	\$1,677.00
202.06	REMOVE BLOCK WALL	LF	73	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$26.00	\$1,898.00	\$63.00	\$4,599.00	\$86.00	\$6,278.00	\$81.00	\$5,913.00
202.07	REMOVE EXISTING LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00
202.08	REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT SYSTEM	EA	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$840.00	\$8,400.00	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$390.00	\$3,900.00
202.09	REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT ARM & FIXTURE	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00
202.1	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN & POST	EA	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$10.15	\$60.90	\$10.80	\$64.80
202.11	REMOVE CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	11	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$220.00	\$2,420.00	\$285.00	\$3,135.00	\$66.00	\$726.00	\$70.20	\$772.20
202.12	REMOVE EXISTING TREE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$727.00	\$1,454.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
202.13	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAD	SF	420	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$2.40	\$1,008.00	\$8.25	\$3,465.00	\$5.95	\$2,457.00	\$9.40	\$3,948.00
202.14	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVING	SF	720	\$1.50	\$1,080.00	\$3.05	\$2,196.00	\$8.25	\$5,940.00	\$2.90	\$2,088.00	\$9.50	\$6,840.00
202.15	REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	4,791	\$7.00	\$33,537.00	\$2.15	\$10,300.65	\$5.00	\$23,955.00	\$6.35	\$30,422.85	\$11.40	\$54,617.40
202.16	REMOVE AND REINSTALL CONCRETE SPHERE BOLLARD	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
202.17	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	82	\$1.00	\$82.00	\$1.10	\$90.20	\$1.25	\$102.50	\$1.00	\$82.00	\$1.10	\$90.20
203.01	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$57.00	\$4,560.00	\$83.00	\$6,640.00	\$46.50	\$3,720.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00
212.01	5-FOOT TREE GRATE WITH FRAME	EA	33	\$1,490.00	\$49,170.00	\$420.00	\$13,860.00	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,420.00	\$46,860.00	\$1,566.00	\$51,678.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M	QTY	TAND Inc			WELLS CARGO, INC.			PEEK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE
212.02	THORNLESS CHILEAN MESQUITE (MULTI) 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	17	\$565.00	\$9,605.00	\$664.00		\$11,288.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$715.00	\$12,155.00			\$650.00		\$11,050.00	
212.03	SONORAN EMERALD PALO VERDE (MULTI) 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	16	\$565.00	\$9,040.00	\$682.00		\$10,912.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$715.00	\$11,440.00			\$865.00		\$10,640.00	
212.04	DESERT AGAVE 5-GALLON SHRUB	EA	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.50		\$1,460.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.50	\$1,300.00			\$35.50		\$1,420.00	
212.05	7/4-INCH MINUS "APACHE BROWN" DECOMPOSED GRANITE	CY	6	\$131.00	\$786.00	\$78.60		\$471.60	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$300.00			\$77.00		\$462.00	
213.01	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$37,400.00		\$37,400.00	\$34,250.00	\$34,250.00	\$26,370.00	\$26,370.00			\$36,500.00		\$36,500.00	
271.01	BIAXIAL GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT	SY	4.165	\$3.50	\$14,577.50	\$1.25		\$5,206.25	\$4.00	\$16,660.00	\$6.30	\$26,239.50			\$6.05		\$25,198.25	
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE 2-INCH PLANT MIX	CY	1,386	\$25.00	\$34,650.00	\$22.80		\$31,600.80	\$31.00	\$42,966.00	\$45.00	\$62,370.00			\$43.30		\$60,013.80	
402.01	BITUMINOUS SURFACE 3.5-INCH PLANT MIX	SY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.20		\$2,820.00	\$28.50	\$2,850.00	\$1.00	\$100.00			\$21.00		\$2,100.00	
402.02	BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	4.177	\$14.00	\$58,478.00	\$11.20		\$46,782.40	\$17.00	\$71,009.00	\$16.20	\$67,687.40			\$15.50		\$64,743.50	
570.01	CMU WALL (10-FEET HIGH)	LF	74	\$150.00	\$11,100.00	\$333.00		\$24,642.00	\$225.00	\$16,650.00	\$230.00	\$17,020.00			\$410.00		\$30,340.00	
613.01	RETAINING CURB	LF	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$69.70		\$697.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00			\$34.25		\$342.50	
613.02	TYPE A CURB	LF	44	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$16.20		\$712.80	\$30.50	\$1,342.00	\$22.80	\$1,003.20			\$20.00		\$880.00	
613.03	8-INCH TYPE A CURB	LF	188	\$16.00	\$3,008.00	\$22.70		\$4,267.60	\$15.50	\$2,914.00	\$24.00	\$4,512.00			\$21.75		\$4,089.00	
613.04	TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,090	\$12.00	\$13,080.00	\$18.55		\$20,219.50	\$12.00	\$13,080.00	\$16.70	\$18,203.00			\$32.30		\$35,207.00	
613.05	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	11,800	\$5.00	\$59,000.00	\$6.90		\$81,420.00	\$3.75	\$44,250.00	\$5.00	\$59,000.00			\$8.40		\$99,120.00	
613.06	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	SF	6,962	\$7.00	\$48,734.00	\$11.00		\$76,582.00	\$5.50	\$38,291.00	\$9.50	\$66,139.00			\$8.50		\$59,177.00	
613.07	12-INCH BY 12-INCH SIDEWALK PAVERS	SF	8,105	\$8.50	\$68,892.50	\$16.50		\$133,732.50	\$9.00	\$72,945.00	\$13.30	\$107,796.50			\$9.75		\$79,023.75	
613.08	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP																	
613.09	CASE II WITH TRUNCATED DOMES	EA	10	\$300.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,638.00		\$16,380.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$13,100.00			\$985.00		\$9,850.00	
613.1	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	SF	1,230	\$10.00	\$12,300.00	\$11.00		\$13,530.00	\$12.00	\$14,760.00	\$11.20	\$13,776.00			\$11.00		\$13,530.00	
616.01	ADA CONCRETE RAMP	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,500.00		\$62,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,580.00	\$12,900.00			\$1,025.00		\$5,125.00	
616.02	6-FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	113	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	\$58.65		\$6,627.45	\$31.00	\$3,503.00	\$29.50	\$3,333.50			\$31.30		\$3,536.90	
616.03	6-FOOT HIGH DOUBLE SWING CHAIN LINK GATE (L=20 FEET)	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,745.00		\$3,490.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00			\$1,436.00		\$2,872.00	
616.04	10-FOOT HIGH DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON SLIDE GATE (L=25 FEET)	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,034.00		\$15,034.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00			\$13,200.00		\$13,200.00	
616.05	10-FOOT HIGH NON-CLIMB DOUBLE SWING GATE (L=9.33 FEET)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,132.00		\$6,132.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00			\$10,865.00		\$10,865.00	
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING 200 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL AND FOUNDATION (FOR STREETLIGHTS)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,978.00		\$15,978.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00			\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00	
623.01	250 WATT CENTENNIAL STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,376.00		\$4,376.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,010.00	\$4,010.00			\$4,270.00		\$4,270.00	
623.02	STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,752.00		\$14,256.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,350.00	\$13,050.00			\$4,640.00		\$13,920.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M	QTY	TAND INC.			WELLS CARGO, INC.			PEEK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE
623.03	NO. 3-1/2 PULLBOX	EA	19	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$238.00	\$4,522.00			\$420.00	\$7,980.00	\$218.00	\$4,142.00			\$232.00	\$4,408.00	
623.04	2-INCH STREET LIGHT CONDUIT WITH 2-#4 THW AND 1-#8 THW	LF	2,492	\$8.00	\$19,936.00	\$8.50	\$21,182.00			\$12.50	\$31,150.00	\$7.80	\$19,437.60			\$8.30	\$20,683.60	
623.05	2-INCH STREET LIGHT CONDUIT WITH 4-#4 THW AND 2-#8 THW	LF	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.20	\$244.00			\$13.25	\$265.00	\$11.15	\$223.00			\$11.90	\$238.00	
623.06	2-INCH STREET LIGHT CONDUIT WITH 1-#8 TRACER WIRE AND PULL ROPE	LF	198	\$6.50	\$1,287.00	\$6.90	\$1,366.20			\$10.50	\$2,079.00	\$6.30	\$1,247.40			\$6.70	\$1,326.60	
623.07	100 WATT DOUBLE ARM STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	EA	17	\$5,900.00	\$100,300.00	\$6,346.00	\$107,882.00			\$7,300.00	\$124,100.00	\$5,810.00	\$98,770.00			\$6,200.00	\$105,400.00	
623.08	150 WATT DOUBLE ARM STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,517.00	\$13,034.00			\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$5,970.00	\$11,940.00			\$6,360.00	\$12,720.00	
623.09	NO. 5 PULLBOX	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$282.00	\$564.00			\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$260.00	\$520.00			\$275.00	\$550.00	
623.1	3/4-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 3-#10 THW	LF	1,844	\$6.00	\$11,064.00	\$5.50	\$10,142.00			\$10.00	\$18,440.00	\$5.05	\$9,312.20			\$5.50	\$10,142.00	
623.11	GFCI RECEPTACLE	EA	33	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$72.00	\$2,376.00			\$85.50	\$2,821.50	\$66.00	\$2,178.00			\$70.00	\$2,310.00	
623.12	2-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 2-#3/0 THW AND 1-#3/0 THW	LF	30	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$18.15	\$544.50			\$50.50	\$1,515.00	\$16.50	\$495.00			\$17.70	\$531.00	
623.13	1 1/4-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 1-#8 TRACER WIRE AND PULL ROPE	LF	88	\$6.00	\$528.00	\$5.65	\$497.20			\$10.50	\$924.00	\$5.15	\$453.20			\$5.50	\$484.00	
623.14	1 1/4-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 2-#4 THW (RED, WHITE) AND 1-#8 THW (GREEN)	LF	851	\$8.00	\$6,808.00	\$8.60	\$7,318.60			\$11.50	\$9,786.50	\$7.85	\$6,680.35			\$8.40	\$7,148.40	
623.15	1 1/4-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 3-#4 THW (BLACK, RED, WHITE) AND 1-#8 THW (GREEN)	LF	445	\$9.00	\$4,005.00	\$9.70	\$4,316.50			\$11.50	\$5,117.50	\$8.85	\$3,938.25			\$9.40	\$4,183.00	
623.16	1 1/4-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 2-#4 THW (BLUE, WHITE) AND 1-#8 THW (GREEN)	LF	514	\$8.00	\$4,112.00	\$8.60	\$4,420.40			\$13.25	\$6,810.50	\$7.85	\$4,034.90			\$8.40	\$4,317.60	
623.17	15 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT CONNECTION AT BOULDER AVENUE (FOR IRRIGATION)	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$85.20	\$85.20			\$117.00	\$117.00	\$78.00	\$78.00			\$84.00	\$84.00	
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,618.00	\$11,618.00			\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00			\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00	
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$33.20	\$1,660.00			\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00			\$33.00	\$1,650.00	
625.02	ARROW DISPLAY	DAY	75	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.10	\$832.50			\$11.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$750.00			\$11.00	\$825.00	
627.01	PERMANENT SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	EA	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$83.00	\$1,162.00			\$82.00	\$1,148.00	\$76.00	\$1,064.00			\$81.00	\$1,134.00	
628.01	TYPE II PAVEMENT MARKINGS (FOR CROSSWALK BARS, YIELD MARKINGS, AND STOP BARS)	SF	1,460	\$3.50	\$5,110.00	\$4.05	\$5,913.00			\$4.00	\$5,840.00	\$3.70	\$5,402.00			\$3.95	\$5,767.00	
628.02	PAINT (YELLOW) FOR CURB LOADING ZONE DESIGNATION	LF	177	\$0.65	\$115.05	\$0.22	\$38.94			\$0.25	\$44.25	\$0.20	\$35.40			\$0.30	\$53.10	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M	QTY	TAND, INC.			WELLS CARGO, INC.			PEEK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE
628.03	PAINT (RED) FOR CURB "NO PARKING" FIRE LANE DESIGNATION	LF	573	\$0.65	\$372.45		\$0.50	\$286.50		\$0.50	\$286.50		\$0.45	\$257.85		\$0.50	\$286.50	
628.04	ASPHALT PATTERN (MID-BLOCK STREETPRINT)	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$21,023.00	\$21,023.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00		\$19,980.00	\$19,980.00	
629.01	8-INCH C-900 WATERLINE	LF	429	\$60.00	\$25,740.00		\$52.80	\$22,651.20		\$103.00	\$44,187.00		\$190.00	\$81,510.00		\$225.00	\$96,525.00	
629.02	6-INCH C-900 WATERLINE	LF	22	\$100.00	\$2,200.00		\$81.80	\$1,799.60		\$46.00	\$1,012.00		\$194.00	\$4,268.00		\$293.00	\$6,446.00	
629.03	4-INCH C-900 PVC	LF	22	\$85.00	\$1,870.00		\$73.40	\$1,614.80		\$29.00	\$638.00		\$194.00	\$4,268.00		\$100.00	\$2,200.00	
629.04	1-INCH BRASS WATERLINE	LF	4	\$75.00	\$300.00		\$119.00	\$476.00		\$33.00	\$132.00		\$35.50	\$142.00		\$83.00	\$332.00	
629.05	1-INCH COPPER WATERLINE	LF	23	\$40.00	\$920.00		\$128.00	\$2,944.00		\$110.00	\$2,530.00		\$166.00	\$3,818.00		\$103.00	\$2,369.00	
629.06	1-INCH PVC WATERLINE	LF	15	\$25.00	\$375.00		\$58.70	\$880.50		\$19.00	\$285.00		\$17.00	\$255.00		\$37.00	\$555.00	
629.07	3/4-INCH METER	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$656.50	\$656.50		\$608.00	\$608.00		\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	
629.08	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,447.00	\$2,894.00		\$605.00	\$1,210.00		\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00		\$880.00	\$1,760.00	
629.09	FIRE HYDRANT (WITH VALVE)	EA	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00		\$3,782.00	\$7,564.00		\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		\$4,660.00	\$9,320.00		\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	
629.1	8-INCH GATE VALVE	EA	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00		\$1,420.00	\$8,520.00		\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	
629.11	8-INCH CAP	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$1,112.00	\$6,672.00		\$560.00	\$3,360.00		\$1,580.00	\$9,480.00		\$810.00	\$4,860.00	
629.12	REMOVE AND RELOCATE 5/8" METER	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,607.00	\$3,607.00		\$825.00	\$825.00		\$568.00	\$568.00		\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
629.13	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING METER BOX AND DCVA BOX	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00		\$910.00	\$3,640.00		\$1,165.00	\$4,660.00		\$2,430.00	\$9,720.00		\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$28,275.00	\$28,275.00	
637.02	NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$1,654.00	\$1,654.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$17,549.50	\$17,549.50		\$220.00	\$220.00	
699.01	STREET BENCH	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$1,660.00	\$6,640.00		\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00		\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00		\$1,730.00	\$6,920.00	
699.02	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	8	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00		\$1,272.50	\$10,180.00		\$1,120.00	\$8,960.00		\$1,120.00	\$8,960.00		\$1,515.00	\$12,120.00	
699.03	STEEL PLANTER	EA	20	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00		\$1,903.00	\$38,060.00		\$1,777.00	\$35,540.00		\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00		\$2,160.00	\$43,200.00	
					\$989,642.50			\$1,142,561.64			\$1,144,541.25			\$1,248,378.00			\$1,458,723.60	
					CORRECTED TOTAL			CORRECTED TOTAL										

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	TAND INC.			WELLS CARGO, INC.			PEEK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
Lot II - HOOVER AVENUE BEAUTIFICATION - MAIN STREET TO CASINO CENTER BOULEVARD																		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		\$250.00	\$2,500.00		\$250.00	\$2,500.00		\$250.00	\$2,500.00		\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	10	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$280.00	\$2,800.00		\$250.00	\$2,500.00		\$315.00	\$3,150.00		\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
202.01	REMOVAL OF LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$3,792.00	\$3,792.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$2,561.86	\$2,561.86		\$6,525.00	\$6,525.00	
202.02	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1,900	\$7.00	\$13,300.00		\$5.05	\$9,595.00		\$5.00	\$9,500.00		\$14.45	\$27,455.00		\$11.30	\$21,470.00	
202.03	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4,250	\$1.00	\$4,250.00		\$0.75	\$3,187.50		\$3.00	\$12,750.00		\$2.50	\$10,625.00		\$5.55	\$23,587.50	
202.04	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SF	872	\$2.00	\$1,744.00		\$1.15	\$1,002.80		\$3.00	\$2,616.00		\$3.85	\$3,357.20		\$8.40	\$7,324.80	
202.05	REMOVAL OF CROSS GUTTER	SF	561	\$2.50	\$1,402.50		\$1.80	\$1,009.80		\$5.00	\$2,805.00		\$6.34	\$3,556.74		\$12.20	\$6,844.20	
202.06	REMOVAL OF ALLEY	SF	591	\$2.00	\$1,182.00		\$2.25	\$1,329.75		\$5.00	\$2,955.00		\$3.80	\$2,245.80		\$12.00	\$7,092.00	
202.07	REMOVAL OF TYPE I CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,054	\$3.00	\$3,162.00		\$2.00	\$2,108.00		\$3.25	\$3,425.50		\$9.50	\$10,013.00		\$22.80	\$24,031.20	
202.08	REMOVAL OF BLOCK WALL	LF	10	\$25.00	\$250.00		\$45.80	\$458.00		\$60.00	\$600.00		\$275.00	\$2,750.00		\$145.00	\$1,450.00	
202.09	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	80	\$4.00	\$320.00		\$8.00	\$640.00		\$4.00	\$320.00		\$4.10	\$328.00		\$4.30	\$344.00	
202.1	REMOVAL AND SALVAGE OF STREET LIGHT	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00		\$398.00	\$2,388.00		\$840.00	\$5,040.00		\$365.00	\$2,190.00		\$389.00	\$2,334.00	
202.11	REMOVAL AND SALVAGE OF SIGN	EA	7	\$50.00	\$350.00		\$11.00	\$77.00		\$11.00	\$77.00		\$10.15	\$71.05		\$11.00	\$77.00	
202.12	REMOVAL OF TREE	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00		\$278.00	\$3,336.00		\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00		\$255.00	\$3,060.00		\$325.00	\$3,900.00	
202.13	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$79.00	\$158.00		\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00		\$153.00	\$306.00		\$400.00	\$800.00	
202.14	REMOVAL OF TREE STUMPS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,795.00	\$1,795.00		\$800.00	\$800.00		\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00		\$4,860.00	\$4,860.00	
202.15	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAIL BOX	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$316.00	\$632.00		\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$155.00	\$310.00		\$850.00	\$1,700.00	
203.01	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	60	\$10.00	\$600.00		\$57.00	\$3,420.00		\$83.00	\$4,980.00		\$46.00	\$2,760.00		\$73.00	\$4,380.00	
212.01	4-FOOT TREE GRATE WITH FRAME	EA	27	\$1,100.00	\$29,700.00		\$336.00	\$9,072.00		\$1,050.00	\$28,350.00		\$1,280.00	\$34,560.00		\$1,190.00	\$32,130.00	
212.02	5-FOOT TREE GRATE WITH FRAME	EA	2	\$1,490.00	\$2,980.00		\$420.00	\$840.00		\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00		\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	
212.03	THORNLESS CHILEAN MESQUITE (MULTI) 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	1	\$565.00	\$565.00		\$664.00	\$664.00		\$900.00	\$900.00		\$710.00	\$710.00		\$650.00	\$650.00	
212.04	SONORAN EMERALD PALO VERDE (MULTI) 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	1	\$565.00	\$565.00		\$686.00	\$686.00		\$900.00	\$900.00		\$710.00	\$710.00		\$670.00	\$670.00	
212.05	RAYWOOD ASH 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	27	\$565.00	\$15,255.00		\$636.00	\$17,172.00		\$900.00	\$24,300.00		\$710.00	\$19,170.00		\$620.00	\$16,740.00	
212.06	DESERT AGAVE 5-GALLON SHRUB	EA	30	\$30.00	\$900.00		\$36.50	\$1,095.00		\$30.00	\$900.00		\$32.00	\$960.00		\$35.50	\$1,065.00	
212.07	1/4-INCH MINUS "APACHE BROWN" DECOMPOSED GRANITE	CY	10	\$131.00	\$1,310.00		\$77.00	\$770.00		\$75.00	\$750.00		\$50.00	\$500.00		\$77.00	\$770.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	TAND INC.			WELLS CARGO, INC.			PEEK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION		
				UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
213.01	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1		\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		\$25,450.00	\$25,450.00		\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00		\$24,840.00	\$24,840.00
271.01	BIAXIAL GEOGRID BASE																	
271.01	REINFORCEMENT	SY	325		\$3.50	\$1,137.50		\$17.00	\$5,525.00		\$4.00	\$1,300.00		\$6.30	\$2,047.50		\$11.80	\$3,835.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	240		\$25.00	\$6,000.00		\$32.00	\$7,680.00		\$31.00	\$7,440.00		\$74.00	\$17,760.00		\$62.80	\$15,072.00
	2-INCH PLANT MIX																	
402.01	BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	100		\$38.00	\$3,800.00		\$20.25	\$2,025.00		\$29.00	\$2,900.00		\$37.50	\$3,750.00		\$29.50	\$2,950.00
402.02	BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	285		\$15.00	\$4,275.00		\$17.40	\$4,959.00		\$31.00	\$8,835.00		\$13.50	\$3,847.50		\$28.00	\$7,980.00
	4-INCH PLANT MIX																	
402.03	BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	680		\$20.00	\$13,600.00		\$14.20	\$9,656.00		\$20.00	\$13,600.00		\$33.50	\$22,780.00		\$18.50	\$12,580.00
412.01	SLURRY SEAL	SY	2,380		\$3.50	\$8,330.00		\$4.00	\$9,520.00		\$4.00	\$9,520.00		\$3.05	\$7,258.00		\$3.90	\$9,282.00
613.01	TYPE I CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,007		\$12.00	\$12,084.00		\$18.55	\$18,679.85		\$12.00	\$12,084.00		\$17.70	\$17,823.90		\$27.50	\$27,692.50
613.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	9,473		\$5.00	\$47,365.00		\$5.80	\$54,943.40		\$3.75	\$35,523.75		\$4.60	\$43,575.80		\$8.40	\$79,573.20
	CONCRETE COMMERCIAL																	
613.03	DRIVEWAY	SF	1,527		\$7.00	\$10,689.00		\$10.80	\$16,491.60		\$5.50	\$8,398.50		\$9.60	\$14,659.20		\$8.75	\$13,361.25
	CONCRETE DERESSED																	
613.04	ALLEY DRIVEWAY	SF	1,019		\$12.00	\$12,228.00		\$15.80	\$16,100.20		\$5.50	\$5,604.50		\$9.85	\$10,037.15		\$14.00	\$14,266.00
	12-INCH BY 12-INCH																	
613.05	SIDEWALK PAVERS	SF	6,042		\$8.50	\$51,357.00		\$16.55	\$99,995.10		\$8.50	\$51,357.00		\$13.15	\$79,452.30		\$9.75	\$58,909.50
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP																	
	CASE II WITH TRUNCATED																	
613.06	DOMES	EA	6		\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$1,417.00	\$8,502.00		\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00		\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00		\$1,035.00	\$6,210.00
613.07	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	SF	630		\$10.00	\$6,300.00		\$11.00	\$6,930.00		\$12.00	\$7,560.00		\$10.55	\$6,646.50		\$10.50	\$6,615.00
613.08	12-INCH CURB	LF	28		\$18.00	\$504.00		\$24.65	\$690.20		\$46.00	\$1,288.00		\$25.00	\$700.00		\$24.00	\$672.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE																	
	WROUGHT IRON FENCING																	
616.01	AND GATES	LS	1		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$21,755.00	\$21,755.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00		\$19,915.00	\$19,915.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00		\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		\$6,610.00	\$6,610.00		\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
	250 WATT CENTENNIAL																	
623.01	STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	EA	8		\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00		\$4,658.00	\$37,264.00		\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00		\$4,270.00	\$34,160.00		\$4,550.00	\$36,400.00
	AND FOUNDATION																	
623.02	STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	EA	1		\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00		\$6,290.00	\$6,290.00		\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00		\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00		\$6,140.00	\$6,140.00
	100 & 150 WATT DOUBLE ARM																	
623.03	STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	EA	2		\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00		\$6,251.00	\$12,502.00		\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00		\$5,725.00	\$11,450.00		\$275.00	\$550.00
623.04	NO. 5 PULLBOX	EA	2		\$225.00	\$450.00		\$282.00	\$564.00		\$670.00	\$1,340.00		\$258.00	\$516.00		\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00
623.05	NO. 3-1/2 PULLBOX	EA	10		\$275.00	\$2,750.00		\$227.00	\$2,270.00		\$420.00	\$4,200.00		\$207.00	\$2,070.00		\$220.00	\$2,200.00
	2-INCH STREETLIGHT																	
	CONDUIT WITH 2-#4 THW AND																	
623.06	1-#8 THW	LF	1,150		\$8.00	\$9,200.00		\$8.10	\$9,315.00		\$12.00	\$13,800.00		\$7.40	\$8,510.00		\$7.90	\$9,085.00
	2-INCH STREETLIGHT																	
	CONDUIT WITH 1-#8																	
	TRACER WIRE AND PULL																	
623.07	ROPE	LF	500		\$6.00	\$3,000.00		\$6.00	\$3,000.00		\$10.50	\$5,250.00		\$5.40	\$2,700.00		\$5.80	\$2,900.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	TAND INC.			WELLS CARGO, INC.			PEEK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION		
				UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	Engineer's Estimate				\$2,383,263													
	Responsible Bidder			yes														
	Responsible Bidder			yes														

TO: Cheri Edelman Please review and approve recommended award to TAND INC.

in the amount of \$ 1,495,595.00

7-12-10 Date

7/29/10 Date

Cheri Edelman Purchasing & Contracts Representative

Using Department Authorized Rep Signature